MONTH OF

Residential Rate
Schedule

BILL FOR

ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, LLC

May

RS-40C
1,000

$31.82
$58.74
$90.56
$36.16

$5.22

$131.94

$13.93
$6.81
$12.60
$6.84
($5.43)
$3.07
($26.20)
$143.56
$0.00

$143.56

2025

kWh

Customer Charge
Energy Charge

Formula Rate Plan Rider
Storm Damage Mitigation and Restoration Rider
Subtotal

MSE-RM Riders

PMR Rider

Unit Power Cost Adjustment
Ad Valorem Tax Adjustment
MISO Rider

Grid Modernization Rider
ECR Rider/Fuel Adjustment
Subtotal

Storm Cost Recovery

Total Bill

@ PRPPROP® ©®O®

$0.0361600 per kWh
$0.0052200 per kWh

10.556040%
5.163950%
9.548920%
5.180700%

-4.112490%
2.326180%

-$0.0262010 per kWh

0.000000%



	Mississippi

