ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, LLC

MONTH OF	May	2025			
Residential Rate Schedule	RS-40C				
BILL FOR	1,000	kWh			
	\$31.82 \$58.74 \$90.56 \$36.16 \$5.22 \$131.94 \$13.93 \$6.81 \$12.60 \$6.84 (\$5.43) \$3.07 (\$26.20) \$143.56 \$0.00 \$143.56	Customer Charge Energy Charge Formula Rate Plan Rider Storm Damage Mitigation and Restoration Rider Subtotal MSE-RM Riders PMR Rider Unit Power Cost Adjustment Ad Valorem Tax Adjustment MISO Rider Grid Modernization Rider ECR Rider/Fuel Adjustment Subtotal Storm Cost Recovery Total Bill	0000000000	\$0.0361600 \$0.0052200 10.556040% 5.163950% 9.548920% 5.180700% -4.112490% 2.326180% -\$0.0262010 0.0000000%	per kWh